
RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

1 JIPPING GERARD, NLD HALLE 10
10:00 BERGER BLANC SUISSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 1 - 15
10:45 DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 16 - 16
10:50 BERGER DE BEAUCE (BEAUCERON) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 17 - 24
11:15 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 25 - 40
12:05 MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 41 - 45
12:20 AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 46 - 49
12:35 GROENENDAEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 50 - 52
12:45 MALINOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 53 - 56
13:00 TERVUEREN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 57 - 63
13:25 SCHIPPERKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 64 - 64

64

2 MUZSLAI PETER, HUN HALLE 10
10:00 BORDER COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 65 - 77
10:40 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG (BOBTAIL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 78 - 81
10:55 BEARDED COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 82 - 89

25

3 MUZSLAI ILDIKO, HUN HALLE 10
10:00 COLLIE KURZHAAR (SMOOTH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 90 - 96
10:25 COLLIE LANGHAAR (ROUGH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 97 - 110
11:05 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 111 - 124
11:50 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 125 - 129
12:05 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 130 - 149

60



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

4 GÜLLIX WILLI, DEU HALLE 10
10:00 BERGER DE BRIE (BRIARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 150 - 154
10:15 BERGER DE PICARDIE (BERGER PICARD) . . . . . . . . 2 155 - 156
10:25 BERGER DES PYRENEES A FACE RASE . . . . . . . . . . 2 157 - 158
10:35 BERGER DES PYRENEES A POIL LONG . . . . . . . . . . 1 159 - 159
10:40 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 160 - 160
10:45 HOLLÄNDISCHER SCHÄFERHUND KURZHAAR . . . 3 161 - 163
10:55 POLSKI OWCZAREK NIZINNY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 164 - 165
11:05 SAARLOOSWOLFHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 166 - 166
11:10 SCHAPENDOES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 167 - 170
11:25 TSCHECHOSLOWAKISCHER WOLFHUND . . . . . . . . . 7 171 - 177
11:50 CHODSKY PES (BÖHMISCHER SCHÄFERHUND) . 2 178 - 179
12:00 BROHOLMER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 180 - 180
12:05 CANE CORSO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 181 - 182
12:15 PRESA CANARIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 183 - 183
12:25 DANSK-SVENSK GARDSHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 184 - 186
12:30 DOGO ARGENTINO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 187 - 189
12:40 FILA BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 190 - 190
12:45 KAUKASISCHER OVTCHARKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 191 - 192
12:55 ÖSTERREICHISCHER PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 193 - 194
13:05 PYRENÄEN BERGHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 195 - 198
13:20 SCHWARZER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 199 - 203
13:35 SHAR PEI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 204 - 205
13:45 TOSA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 206 - 206
13:50 DEUTSCHE DOGGE SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 207 - 208
14:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GEFLECKT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 209 - 211
14:05 DEUTSCHE DOGGE BLAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 212 - 212
14:15 CANE DA PASTORE BERGAMASCO (BERGA-
MASKER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 213 - 213

64

5 SCHOGOL GEORGE, GEO HALLE 10
10:00 DEUTSCHER BOXER GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 214 - 218
10:15 DEUTSCHER BOXER GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 219 - 221
10:25 ST.BERNHARDSHUND KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 222 - 225
10:40 ST.BERNHARDSHUND LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 226 - 229
10:55 HOVAWART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 230 - 236
11:20 LANDSEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 237 - 239
11:30 ROTTWEILER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 240 - 243
11:45 NEUFUNDLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 245 - 249
12:05 LEONBERGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 250 - 262

48

6 HUG CORNELIA, DEU HALLE 10
10:00 APPENZELLER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 263 - 268
10:20 BERNER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 269 - 284
11:10 ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 285 - 289
11:25 GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . 3 290 - 292

30

7 KAUREK SUSANNE, AUT HALLE 10
11:40 DOBERMANN SCHWARZ-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 293 - 296
11:55 DOBERMANN BRAUN-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 297 - 300

8



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

8 EBERHARDT JOCHEN, DEU HALLE 10
10:00 AFFENPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 301 - 301
10:05 PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 302 - 302
10:10 ZWERGPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 303 - 311
10:40 RIESENSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 312 - 312
10:45 RIESENSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 313 - 318
11:05 SCHNAUZER PFEFFERSALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 319 - 320
11:15 SCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 321 - 324
11:30 ZWERGSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 325 - 328
11:45 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 329 - 333
12:00 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ-SILBER . . . . . . . . . . 11 334 - 344

45

9 ROSSIER CHRISTINE, CHE HALLE 10
10:00 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 345 - 345
10:05 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 346 - 349
10:20 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 350 - 359
10:45 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 360 - 363
11:00 CESKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 364 - 365
11:05 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 366 - 366
11:10 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 367 - 372
11:30 JAPANISCHER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 373 - 380
11:50 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 381 - 387
12:10 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 388 - 392
12:25 MANCHESTER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 393 - 393
12:30 NORWICH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 394 - 397
12:40 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 398 - 404
13:00 SEALYHAM TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 405 - 405
13:05 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 406 - 409
13:20 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 410 - 410
13:25 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 1 411 - 411
13:30 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 412 - 413
13:40 TERRIER BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 414 - 415
13:50 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 416 - 422

78

10 JACOPS SEBASTIEN, FRA HALLE 10
10:00 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 423 - 430
10:25 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 431 - 433
10:35 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 434 - 439
10:55 DEUTSCHER JAGDTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 440 - 441
11:00 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 442 - 447
11:20 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 448 - 450
11:30 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 451 - 453
11:40 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 454 - 455
11:45 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 456 - 471
12:30 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 17 472 - 488
13:20 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 489 - 499

77



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

11 DOPPELREITER MARIA-LUISE, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 500 - 503
10:15 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 504 - 515
10:55 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 516 - 517
11:05 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 518 - 522
11:20 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 523 - 526
11:35 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 527 - 533
12:00 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 534 - 540
12:25 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 541 - 548

49

12 MACH LISBETH, CHE HALLE 10
10:00 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 549 - 563
10:45 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 564 - 569
11:00 CHOW-CHOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 570 - 574
11:15 HOKKAIDO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 575 - 575
11:20 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 576 - 578
11:30 JAPANISCHER SPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 579 - 581
11:40 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 582 - 588
12:05 FINNISCHER LAPPHUND (SUOMEN LAPINKOIRA) 2 589 - 590
12:15 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 591 - 603
12:55 THAI RIDGEBACK DOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 604 - 604

56

13 UREK JIPPING TATJANA, SLO HALLE 10
10:00 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 605 - 608
10:15 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 609 - 617
10:45 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 618 - 631
11:30 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 632 - 638
11:55 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 639 - 649
12:30 KLEINSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 650 - 651
12:40 KLEINSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 652 - 654
12:50 MITTELSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 655 - 656
13:00 MITTELSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 657 - 658
13:10 GROSSSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 659 - 659
13:15 GROSSSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 660 - 662
13:25 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 663 - 669

65

14 DR. DROBNJAK DARKO, SRB HALLE 10
10:00 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 670 - 692

23

15 DR. SCHILL ROBERTO, ROM HALLE 10
10:00 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 693 - 720

28

16 HUBMER GEORG, AUT HALLE 10
11:25 ALPENLÄNDISCHE DACHSBRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 721 - 729

9
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17 KLOPSCH MARTIN, DEU HALLE 10
11:15 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 730 - 745

16

18 WONISCH GÜNTER, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 MAGYAR VIZSLA DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 746 - 746
10:05 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 747 - 751
10:20 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4 752 - 755

10:35 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 756 - 761
10:55 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 762 - 764
11:05 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 765 - 776
11:30 GROSSPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 982 - 983
11:35 GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 984 - 985
11:40 GROSSPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 986 - 986
11:45 GROSSPUDEL ANDERE FARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 987 - 987
11:50 KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 988 - 989
12:00 KLEINPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 990 - 990
12:05 ZWERGPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 991 - 991
12:10 ZWERGPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 992 - 997
12:25 TOYPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 998 - 998
12:30 TOYPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 999 - 1000

49

19 FEUZ ELISABETH, CHE HALLE 10
10:00 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 777 - 778
10:10 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 779 - 784
10:30 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 785 - 797
11:10 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 798 - 798
11:15 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 799 - 803
11:30 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 804 - 807
11:45 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 808 - 809
11:55 BRAQUE SAINT-GERMAIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 810 - 810
12:00 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 811 - 811
12:05 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 812 - 812
12:05 PERDIGUEIRO DE BURGOS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 813 - 813
12:10 SPINONE ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 814 - 814
12:15 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 815 - 821

45
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20 JARMER SIGRID, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 822 - 824
10:10 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 825 - 829
10:25 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 830 - 831
10:35 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 7 832 - 838
11:00 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 13 839 - 851
11:40 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 852 - 852
11:45 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 853 - 854
11:55 BAYERISCHER GEBIRGSSCHWEISSHUND . . . . . . . . 1 855 - 855
12:00 BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 856 - 859
12:15 BLOODHOUND (CHIEN DE SAINT-HUBERT) . . . . . . . 3 860 - 862
12:25 PETIT BLEU DE GASCOGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 863 - 863
12:30 POSAVSKI GONIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 864 - 865
12:40 BERNER LAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 866 - 866
12:45 SCHWYZER LAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 867 - 867

46

21 GRILL INGRID, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 868 - 891
11:10 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 892 - 915

47

22 ORRU GABI, DEU HALLE 10
12:20 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 916 - 954
14:15 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 7 955 - 961

46

24 ZEE ALEX, TWN HALLE 10
10:00 BICHON FRISE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1001 - 1006
10:20 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1007 - 1019
11:00 COTON DE TULEAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1020 - 1028
11:35 MALTESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1029 - 1033
11:50 SHIH TZU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1034 - 1035
12:00 PAPILLON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1036 - 1051
12:50 CHINESE CRESTED DOG POWDERPUFF . . . . . . . . . 1 1052 - 1052
12:55 LHASA APSO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1053 - 1056
13:10 DO-KHYI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1057 - 1059
13:20 TIBETAN SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1060 - 1062
13:30 TIBETAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1063 - 1068

68

25 BLAHA MONIKA, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 FRANZÖSISCHE BULLDOGGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1069 - 1072
10:10 BOSTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1073 - 1082
10:40 PETIT BRABANCON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1083 - 1085
10:50 HAVANESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1086 - 1095
11:20 MOPS (CARLIN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1096 - 1101
11:40 RUSSKIY TOY KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1102 - 1105
11:55 RUSSKIY TOY LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1106 - 1110
12:10 PRAZSKY KRYSARIK (PRAGER RATTLER) . . . . . . . . 3 1111 - 1113
12:20 CHIHUAHUA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 962 - 968
12:40 CHIHUAHUA LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 969 - 981
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26 EHRENREICH GÜNTHER, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 AFGHANISCHER WINDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1114 - 1119
10:20 BARSOI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1120 - 1125
10:40 DEERHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1126 - 1127
10:45 GALGO ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1128 - 1129
10:50 GREYHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1131 - 1131
11:00 IRISH WOLFHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1133 - 1141
11:30 ITALIENISCHES WINDSPIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1142 - 1145
11:40 MAGYAR AGAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1146 - 1146
11:45 SALUKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1147 - 1159
12:25 SLOUGHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1160 - 1161
12:35 WHIPPET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 1162 - 1194
14:00 SILKEN WINDSPRITE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1195 - 1195
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